Breakwave Dry Bulk Shipping ETF (BDRY)
Monthly Account Statement
For the Menth Ended June 30, 2019
(unaudited)

Statement of Operatlons

Investment Income
Interest

Expenses

Commodity Pool Operator management fee
Commodity Trading Advisor fees
Audit fees
Tax preparatton fees
Admin/accounting/custodlan/transfer agent fees
Custody Expense
Legai fees
Printing and postage expenses
Chief Compliance Officer fees
Principal Financlal Officer fees
Regulatory reporting fees
Brokerage commisslons
Distribution fees
Insurance expense
Listing & calculation agent fees
Miscellanecus expenses
Wholesale support fees
Total expenses
Less: Walver of CTA Fee
Less: Expenses assumed by Sponsbr

Net expenses

Net Investment income (loss)

Realized and unrealized galn {loss) on investment activity

Net realized galn (loss) on
Futures contracts

Change In net unreallzed appreclation/depreciation on
Futures contracts
Net realized and unrealized galn {loss)
Net Incorne (loss)

Statement of Changes In Net Asset Value

5,822

10,274
4,847
2,877
4,110
4,619

427
3,699
2,137
2,055
2,055
2,055
4,347
1,356
1,233
1,036
1,849
2,456

51,432
(4,847)
{30,539)

16,046

(10,224)

(1,451,734)

1,820,916

329,182

318,958

Net Asset Value Beginning of Perlod 05/31/19
Sales of shares
Redemptlon of shares
Net Income {loss)

Net Asset Value End of Perlod 06/30/19
Net Asset Value Per Share (325,040 Shares)

Pursuant to Rule 4,22(h) of the regulatlons under the Commodity Exchange Act, the
underslgned represents that, to the best of hls knowledge and bellef, the Information
contalned In this Monthl unt Statement Is accurate and complete.

Breakwave Dry Bulk Shipplng ETF

3,989,304

318,958

4,308,262

13.25




