## Breakwave Dry Bulk Shipping ETF (BDRY) Monthly Account Statement For the Month Ended June 30, 2019 (unaudited)

State	ment	of O	nerst	lons

otacinent of operations	<del></del>
Investment Income	
Interest	\$ 5,822
Expenses	
Commodity Pool Operator management fee	10,274
Commodity Trading Advisor fees	4,847
Audit fees	2,877
Tax preparation fees	4,110
Admin/accounting/custodian/transfer agent fees	4,619
Custody Expense	427
Legal fees	3,699
Printing and postage expenses	2,137
Chief Compliance Officer fees	2,055
Principal Financial Officer fees	2,055
Regulatory reporting fees	2,055
Brokerage commissions	4,347
Distribution fees	1,356
Insurance expense	1,233
Listing & calculation agent fees	1,036
Miscellaneous expenses	1,849
Wholesale support fees	2,456
Total expenses	51,432
Less: Walver of CTA Fee	(4,847)
Less: Expenses assumed by Sponsor	(30,539)
Net expenses	16,046
Net Investment Income (loss)	(10,224)
Realized and unrealized gain (loss) on investment activity	
Net realized gain (loss) on	
Futures contracts	(1,491,734)
	(=).01,101,
Change in net unrealized appreciation/depreciation on	
Futures contracts	1,820,916
Net realized and unrealized gain (loss)	329,182
Net Income (loss)	\$ 318,958
Statement of Changes in Net Asset Value	
Not Asset Value Regioning of Davied 05 /21 /10	A
Net Asset Value Beginning of Period 05/31/19 Sales of shares	\$ 3,989,304
Redemption of shares	•
Net Income (loss)	- 240.050
rice necome (1030)	318,958
Net Asset Value End of Period 06/30/19	\$ 4,308,262
Net Asset Value Per Share (325,040 Shares)	\$ 13.25

Pursuant to Rule 4.22(h) of the regulations under the Commodity Exchange Act, the undersigned represents that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the information contained in this Monthly Account Statement is accurate and complete.

John A. Flanagan

Principal Financial Officer

ETF Capital Managers LLC, Sponsor Breakwave Dry Bulk Shipping ETF